

FOI Request Response information

| | |
|-----------------------------------|---|
| FOI request reference: | 2018/070 |
| Date request received: | 15/03/2018 |
| Date request responded to: | 13/04/2018 |
| Date review received: | 13/04/2018 |
| Date review responded to: | 16/04/2018 |
| Category: | Service delivery |
| Tags: | Chorley, South Ribble, community, LD, learning disabilities, intensive, support, team, specialist |

Request Detail:

I would like to know whether the Chorley and Ribble community LD team have a intensive support team?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Review Detail:

I recently applied for a FOI to ascertain whether Chorely and Ribble has an intensive support team. The response I received was " Chorely and Ribble have access to an Intensive Support Team". What is the name of this team please?

Review Response Detail:

The name of the team is Specialist Support Team.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.